
      
    River Kent Invasive Plants Action Group 

Himalayan Balsam Work Party Dates 2019 
 

Date Time Meeting point Grid Reference 

Tuesday 25th June 09:30-12:30 Oxenholme- down from the station SD 534900 

Friday 28th June 09:30-12:30 Ashes Lane, near Plantation 
Bridge **Venue Change** 

SD478965 

Wednesday 3 July 09:30-12:30 Dockray Meadows, Kendal **Venue 
Change** 

SD516936 

Friday 5th July 09:30-12:30 Kentmere Tarn meet in Fishermans’ carpark NY458033 

Monday 8th July 09:30-12:30 Ashes Lane by camping site off A591 near 

Plantation Bridge 
SD478965 

Saturday 13th July 09:30-12:30 Kentmere South Layby at Hollingworth & 

Vose 
NY456019 

Monday 15th July 17:30-19:00 Millers Bridge, Kendal   

Thursday 18th July 09:30-12:30 Kentrigg at junction with Burneside Road SD515943 

Tuesday 23 July 09:30-12:30 Kentmere Village meeting tbc 

Saturday 27th July 09:30-12:30 Croppers Wood, Burneside SD494958 

Monday 29th July 09:30-12:30 Lambrigg Beck, Grayrigg meeting tbc 

Friday 2nd August 09:30-12:30 Dockray footbridge SD516936 

Wednesday 7th 
August 

09:30-12:30 Heaning SD432992 

Saturday 10th August 09:30-12:30 Ashes Lane by camping site off A591 near 

Plantation Bridge 
SD478965 

Tuesday 13th August 09:30-12:30 Kentmere meet in Fisherman’s carpark NY458033 

Saturday 17th August 09:30-12:30 Kentmere South layby Hollingworth & Vose  NY456019 

Thursday 22nd August 09:30-12:30 tbc  

Wednesday 28th 
August 

09:30-12:30 tbc  

 
These dates and meeting places are subject to change. Sign up to email for regular updated info. Text 
Judith on 07756 312307 or phone Janet on 01539 232541. Wear long sleeved shirts and trousers.  Bring 
gardening gloves to protect hands 
 


